TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM481064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5777/0721

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC		06/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOAD DELIVERED LOGISTICS LLC
Street Address:	640 N. LaSalle
Internal Address:	Suite 555
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4279279	THINK LOAD DELIVERED.	
Registration Number:	4367631	LOAD DELIVERED LOGISTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4154391500 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25814-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Larry David - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(55318360_3)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006375 FRAME: 0994

900457517

source=Larry David - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(55318360_3)#page2.tif source=Larry David - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(55318360_3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006375 FRAME: 0995

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 29, 2018 ("Effective Date") by Marquette Business Credit, LLC the "Secured Party") in favor of Load Delivered Logistics LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into that certain Loan Agreement dated March 18, 2016 (as it has been or may be renewed, extended, amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest, lien and collateral assignment in and to all of Grantor's Proprietary Rights.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 18, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement") was entered into by Grantor and the Secured Party to record the security interest and mortgage with respect to the Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) of Grantor, including, without limitation, those trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2016, at Reel 5777, Frame 0721; and

WHEREAS, Grantor requests a release of the security interest and mortgage granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) terminates, without representation or warranty of any kind, the IP Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all security interests, mortgages, liens, collateral assignments, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor at the sole cost and expense of Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Secured Party's rights under the Loan Agreement and IP Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

Marquette Business Credit, LLC

Name: <u> </u>

Title:

2

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
LOAD DELIVERED LOGISTICS	85772446	4367631
THINK LOAD DELIVERED.	85643418	4279279

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/09/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006375 FRAME: 0998